ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or 🖂	Date of Request: 7/31/23 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	ement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
 Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include na acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip Approves a contract with Rocky Mountain Ecology LLC for a sequesting Agency: Department of Parks & Recreation 	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Andrew Perri	Name: Jesus Orrantia
Email: Andrew.perri@denvergov.org	Email: jesus.orrantia@denvergov.org
the large amount of work that is needed. DMP needs assi	th several on-call forest/natural resource contractors to help with tance with forest management planning efforts in the majority of f these forests to maintain ecological biodiversity, forest health, lity, resilience and safety of our parks.
7. City Council District: Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by M	ayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > On-call	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	lle or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contractor Name: Rocky Mou	untain Ecology LLC	
Contract control number: 202369148		
Location: Citywide and Denver Mountain Parks		
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is t	his an Amendment? Yes Yes	No If yes, how many?
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contra	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	<u>amended</u> dates): effective date + 3 years
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract	total): \$1,000,000
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	(B)	(A+B)
\$1,000,000	N/A	\$1,000,000
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
effective date + 3 years	N/A	effective date + 3 years
Scope of work: Types of work may include: Forest Health Services: timber stand improvem cutting and thinning of both live and dead materia Forest Planning Services: Work includes profest properties to address a variety of management issue vegetation management, wildlife habitat enhance management recreation, and natural areas manage collection, GIS (Geographic Information Systems attending meetings and facilitating plan developm. Was this contractor selected by competitive present the solution of the service o	al, skidding and removal of material, ssional services for developing forest tues, including forest fuels and wildfinment, forest ecosystems restoration, tement. Work may also include site as so development and quantification of ment, and restoration planning.	as well as slash treatments. management plans for Denver Mountain Park re mitigation, prescribed fire management, rail use, erosion control, invasive species sessment, site inventory, timber cruising, data timber and forest fuels, site monitoring,
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ☐ Yes ☒ No Source of funds: 15828.7040300		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contract	ts): N/A
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?	N/A	
To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative To	
Resolution/Rill Number	. , ,	Entered: